GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6692
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015

AUCTION OF LAND
Rajoria Dr. Manoj

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has auctioned hectares of land held by the National Textiles Corporation (NTC) during the last few years;
(b) if so, the number of mills auctioned so far; and

(c) the earnings made by the Government therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No Madam. National Textile Corporation under the Ministry of Textiles, which was a sick company, referred to Board for Industrial and Financial Reconstruction had to sell its surplus land to generate funds to implement its revival scheme.

(b) & (c): The details of properties auctioned by NTC during the last few years since, 2010 and amount realized thereto are given at Annexure — |.
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